TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE SECTION 5

. PRINCIPAL CITIES
American Tel. & Tel. Co. 126th Revised Page 1

Long Lines Traffic Dept.

EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

NPA PRINCIPAL CITY DATE NPA PRINCIPAI CITY DATE
201 Newark =2, NJ Now 401 Providence ¥4, R} Now
202 Washington #3, DC Now 402 Omaha, Ne Now
203 New Haven #4, Ct Now 403 Calgary, Ab Now
204 Winnipeg, Mb Now 404 Atlanta #1, Ga Now
205 Birmingham, Al Now 405 QOklahoma City, Ok Now
206 Seattle #1, Wa Now 406 Billings, Mt Now
207 Pertland #2, Me Now 407 Unassigned NPA -—
2083 Boise #2, Id Now 408 SanJose #1, Ca Now
209 Stockton #2, Ca Now 409 Unassigned NPA -—
212 New York City #4 & 7, NY Now 412 Pittshurgh #1, Pa Now
213 Los Angeles #2, Ca Now 413 Springfield, Ma Now
214 Dallas =1, Tx Now 414 Waukesha #2, Wi Now
215 Wayne, Pa Now 415 OQOakland #3, Ca Now
216 Cleveland #2, Oh Now 416 Toronto #1, On Now
217 Springfield, Hi Now 417 Joplin, Mo Now
218 Minneapolis, Mn Now 418 Quebec, PQ . Now
219 South Bend #1, In Now 419 Toledo, Oh . Now
301 Baltimore %2, Md Now 501 Littie Rock, Ar Now
302 Wilmington, De Now 502 Louisville, Ky Now
303 Denver #1, Co Now 503 Portland #1, Or Now
304 Charleston, WV Now 504 New Orleans #1, La Now
305 Orlando, Fi Now 505 Albuguergue, NM Now
306 Regina, Sk .o vttt ittt it ieniarnennn Now ds.7-17-76 506 Saint John, NB . Now
306 Regina# 1, 5Kk v i it i nenrennnns 7-17-76 507 Minneapolis, Mn Now
307 Cheyenne, Wy Now 508 Unassigned NPA -—
308 Omaha, Ne Now * 509 Spokane, Wa Now
309 Peoria #2, 11 Now 512 San Antonio, Tx Now
312 Chicago #6, 1| Now 513 Cincinnati, Oh Now
313 Detroit #1, Mi Now 514 Montreal #1, PQ Now
314 St.Louis ¥#1, Mo Now 515 Des Moines, la Now
315 Syracuse, NY Now 516 Suffolk, NY } Now
316 Wichita, Ks Now 517 Detroit =1, Mi Now
317 Indianapelis, In Now 518 Alhany £2, NY Now
318 New Orleans #1, La Now 519 Toronto £1, On Now
319 Des Moines, la Now

* (Non-Standard Routing Arrangements)

Printed in U. S. A. ISSUED: August 14, 1975




SECTION 5

PRINCIPAL CITIES
11th Revised Page 2

NPA PRINCIPAL CITY

601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
618
619

701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719

Jackson, Ms
Phoenix £1, Az
Manchester, NH
Vancouver ¥2, BC
Sioux Falls, SD
Cincinnati, Oh
Binghamton, NY
Madison # 1, Wi
Camden #2, NJ
Minneapolis, Mn
Ottawa #2, On
Columbus, Oh
Nashville, Tn
Grand Rapids #1, Mi
Boston#2 & #9, Ma

Centralia, Il «oveerevsvsvsvaaosasncanns
Collinsville, I +.veuennnnenn

Unassigned NPA

Fargo, ND

Reno #3, Nv
Richmond, Va
Charlotte, NC
Toronto # 1, On
Unassigned NPA
Santa Rosa #1, Ca
Unassigned NPA
Montreal #1, PQ
Omaha, Ne
Houston # 1, Tx
San Bernardino, Ca
Eau Claire #1, Wi
Buffalo, NY
Harrisburg, Pa
Unassigned NPA
Unassianed NPA

Printed in U. S. A,

serecvs e

EFFECTIVE
DAIE

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now ds. 10-18-75
10-18-75

Now
Now
Now
Now
Now

Now
Now
Now
Now
Now
Now
Now
Now

NPA

801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819

901
902
903
904
905

" 906

907
908
909
912

< 913

914
915
916
917
918
919

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

PRINCIPAL CITY.

Salt Lake City, Ut
White River Junction,Vt
Columhia, SC
Richmond, Va

Los Angeles #2, Ca
Amaritlo, Tx
Thunder Bay, On
Honolulu, Hi
Jacksonville, FI
Bloomington, In
Orlando, Fi
Pittsburgh #1, Pa
Norway, H

Kansas City, Mo
Fort Worth, Tx
Unassigned NPA
Montreal #1, PQ

Memphis, Tn
Halifax £1, NS

San Bernardino, Ca
Jacksonville, F1
Unassigned NPA
Grand Rapids #1, Mi
Seattle #1, Wa
Unassigned NPA
Unassigned NPA
Macon, Ga

Mission, Ks

White Plains. =2, NY
Sweetwater, Tx
Sacramento # 1, Ca
Unassigned NPA
Tulsa, Ok
Greenshoro, NC

American Tel. & Tel. Co.

Long Llines Traffic Dept.

EFFECTIVE
DATE.

Now
Now

o (.

Now
Now
Naw
Now
Now
Now
Now

Now

Now
Now

Now

Now

. Now
Now
Now
Now
Now
Now

Now

Now
Now

* (Non-Standard Routing Arrangements)
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American Tel. & Tel. Co. TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE SECTION 6 (a)

i raffic Dept.
Long Lines T P TELEPHONE OPERATOR CODES

46th Revised Page 1

JOLL DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE OPERATOR

INTERIM ULTIMATE
HNPA To!l Directory Assistance  1+555 1212 1+411
FNPA Directory Assistance 1+NPA+555 1212
OPERATOR CODES

121 Inward Operator

131 Directory Assistance Operator

141 Route Desk

161 Trunk Trouble Reporting

181 Toll Station Operator

555 Universal Directory Assistance

411 Local & Ultimate Universal Directory Assistance
611 Local Repair Service

811 Local Business Office (Service Representative)
911 Emergency (Public Agency)

11 TYPE OPERATOR CODES
OFFICES WITH OFFICES WITH
NAME OF 2-DIGIT 3-DIGIT
OPERATOR QPERATORNUMBERS  QPERATOR NUMBERS
Universal or coin CALL BACK . . .1150 11501
Conference. . . . ... e e ... .1151 11511
Mobile Service . « . . . . . .. . . 1152 11521
Marine. . . « v v v v v v ... .1153 11531
Marine-High Seas — 11362
Toll Terminal . . . ... ...... 1154 11541
Time & Charge Call Back. . .. .. 1155 11551
Hotel CallBack . . . . v v o v . 1156 11561
10TC Access Trunk. . . ... ...1157 11571

3 DIGIT QPERATOR CODES
JNWARD WATS OPERATOR CODES
Information Center (Customers Dial) 800+555-1212
Information Center (Operators Dial) 800+131
SWITCHING OFFICE FOR EEFECTIVE
X REGION SERVING INFQRMATION CENTER DATE
DALLAS ST.LOUIS #1
DENVER
NORWAY
SACRAMENTO
ST. LOUIS
SAN BERNARDINO
WAYNE
WHITE PLAINS
PITTSBURGH JACKSONVILLE 8-16-75
ROCKDALE 8-2-75

Printed in U. S. A, ISSUED: June 10, 1975







American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Long Lines Traffic Dept.

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

TWX INFORMATION OPERATOR
For U.S.A. Listings Customer and/orQOpr. dial 910+5551212(St.Louis #1, Mo)
For Canadian Listings Customer and/or Opr. dial 610+555 1212 (Montrea! # 1, PQ)

3 Row Customer dial
4 Row Customer dial

4 Row Customer dial

W,

For U.S.A. Listings 3 Row Operator dial
4 Row Operator dial

For Canadian Listings in:
Ontario and Provinces East

of Ontario 3 Row Operator dial
" " 4 Row Operator dial
Ab; Sk; Mb 3 Row Operator dial

" 4 Row Operator dial
8C 3 Row Operator dial
" 4 Row Operator dial

314+954 1212 (all times)
910+954 1212 (normal
business hours)
910+956 1212 (nights, weekends,
& holidays-St. Louis #1, Mo)

A
314+130
NPA+140

610+130 (Montreal #1, PQ)
514+140 (Montreal # 1, PQ)
314+130 (St. Louis #1, Mo)
314+140 (St.Louis #1, Mo)
314+130 (St. Louis #1, Mo)
213+140 (Los Angeles #2, Ca)

TWX INFORMATION QPERATOR
For U.S.A. Listings Customer and/or Opr. dial 910+5551212 (St.Louis#1, Mo)
For Canadian Listings Customer whose serving

office is in:
BC or Ab dial
Other Provinces dial

6104555 1212 (Montreal #1, PQ)
0 (Montreal #1, PQ)

TWX ASSISTANCE QPERATOR

For U.S.A. Listings Customer whose setving

office i in:
BC dial

Ab; Sk; Mb dial

o " L

Other Provinces dial

910+954 1212 (Los Angeles #2, Ca)
910+956 1212 (St. Louis #1, Mo)
{nights, weekends, & holidays)
9104954 1212 (St. Louis #1, Mo)
(normal business hours)
910+956 1212 (St. Louis # 1, Mo)
(nights, weckends, & holidays)
O (Montreal #1, PQ)

For Canadian Listings Customer whose serving R

office is in:
BC or Ab dial
Other Provinces dial

6101954 1212 (Montreal #1, PQ)
O (Montreal #1, PQ)

INWARD ASSISTANCE OPERATOR

For U.S.A. Listings Operator dial
For Mixed Conference Calls Operator dial

Printed in U. S. A.

NPA+140(U.S. 4 Row Operator)
0+314+130 (U. 5. 3 Row Operator)

SECTION 6

TELETYPE OPERATOR CODES
11th Revised Page 1

ISSUED: August 14, 1975







American Tel. & Tel Co.
long Lines Traffic Dept.

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

SECTION 6 (<)

CENTRALIZED
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE
17th Revised Page 1

START DATE COMPLETION DATE
201 6-21-75 Now Newark =2, NJ
202 Now Now \Vashington =3, DC
203 Now Now New Haven =4, Ct
204 7-5-75 Now Wiaaipen . Mh
205 7-19-75 Now Birming.... *, ™
206 Now - Seattle €1, Wa
207 11-16-74 - Portland #2, Me
208 4-5-75 Now Boise #2, id
X 209 Now 9-20-75 Stockton #2, Ca
212 Now Now New York =4 & 7, NY
X 213 Now - Los Angeles £2, Ca
214 Now Now Dallas =1, Tx
215 Now Now Philadelphia #2, Pa
216 6-21-75 Now Cleveland #2, Oh
217 Now Now Springfield, H
218 1-18-75 Now Minneapolis, Mn
219 Now Now South Bend #2, In
301 Now Now Baltimore #2, Md
302 Now Now Wilmington, De
303 6-21-75 Now Denver #1, Co
304 1-18-75 Now Charleston, WV
305 6-21-75 Now Orlands, FI
306 - - Regina, Sk
307 Now Now Cheyenne, Wy
308 6-21-75 Now Omaha, Ne
309 Now Now Peoria 2, Hi
X 312 Now Now Chicago #2 & 3, II
313 Now Now Detroit #1, Mi
314 Now 9-20-75 St. Louis #1, Mo
315 Now Now Syracuse, NY
316 6-15-75 Now Wichita, Ks
317 10-19-74 Nows Indianapolis, In
318 9-20-75 9-20-75 Shreveport, La
319 Now Nows Davenport, la
401 Now Now Providence #4, Ri
X 402 Now - Omaha, Ne
403 Now 8-16-75 Calgary, Ab
404 1-5-75 Now Atlanta =1, Ga
405 6-7-75 - Oklahoma City, Ok
406 - - Helena, Mt
408 4-19-75 Now SanJose 1, Ca
412 9-20-75 9-20-75 Pittsburgh # 1, Pa
413 6-21-75 Now Springfield, Ma
414 6-21-75 Now Waukesha #2, Wi

Printed in U. S. A.

ISSUED: September 9, 1975




SECTION 6 (c)
CENTRALIZED

DIRECTORY ASSIS TANCE

19th Revised Page 2

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Llong .ines Traffic Dept.

START DATE

COMPLETION DATE

NPA NPA + 131 NPA + 131 SERVING SWITCH

415 Now Now Oakland # 3, Ca

416 - - Toronto #1, On

417 6-21-75 Now Joplin, Mo

418 9-21-74 Now Quebec, PO

419 6-21-75 Q.0%-77% Tnledo, Oh

501 6-7-75 Now Little Rock, Ar

502 5-17 Now Louisville, Ky

503 T Now Portland #1, Or

LS 9-20-75 9-20-75 New Orleans #1, La
. Tos 12-21-74 - Albuquerque, NM

506 - - Saint John, NB

507 Now - Owatonna, Mn

509 Now Now Spokane, Wa

512 Now 9-20-75 San Antonio, Tx

513 6-21-75 Now Cincinnati, Oh

514 11-16-74 Now Montreal, PQ

515 4-19-75 Now Des Moines, la -

516 Now Now Suffolk, NY

517 Now Now Saginaw #2, Mi

518 Now Now Albany #2, NY

519 Now Now London, On

601 9-20-75 9-20-75 Jackson, Ms

602 Now Now Phoenix =1, Az

603 11-16-74 Now Manchester, NH

604 Now - Vancauver 1, BC

605 Now Now Sioux Falls, SD

606 Now Now Cincinnati, Oh

607 Now Now Binghamton, NY

608 Now Now Madison # 1, Wi

609 6-21-75 Now Camden =2, NJ

612 Now Now Minneapolis, Mn

613 3-15-75 Now Ottawa # 1, On

614 6-21-75 9-20-75 Columbus, Oh

X 615 Now 9-20-75 Nashville, Tn

616 Now Now Grand Rapids #1, Mj

617 5-17-75 Now Boston #2 & #9, Ma

618 - - Centralia, 11

701 Now Now Fargo, ND

702 Now Now Reno # 3, Nv

703 9-21-74 Now Richmond, Va

704 4-19-75 Now Charlotte, NC

705 - - Toronto # 1, On

707 Now 9-20-75 Santa Rosa #1, Ca

709 Now - St.Johns, Nf

Printed in U. S. A.

ISSUED: September 19, 1975




American Tel & Tel ¢y
Llong Lines Traffic Dept

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

SECTION 6 (c)

CENTRALIZED
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE
19th Revised Page 3

919 6-21-75

START DATE COMPLETION DATE
NPA NPA + 131 NPA + 131 SERVING SWITCH
712 Now Now Sioux City, fa
713 - - Houston # 1, Tx
714 9-21-74 Now Anaheim #1, Ca
715 Now Now Eau Claire #1, Wi
716 Now Now Buffalo, NY
717 Now Now Harrisburg, Pa
801 6-21-75 Now Salt Lake City, Ut
802 6-21-75 Now White River Junction, Vt
803 9-20-75 Now Columbia, SC
804 9-21-74 Now Norfolk #3, Va
805 Now - Sherman Qaks #2, Ca
806 Now Now Amarillo, Tx
807 5-17-75 Now Thunder Bay, On
808 Now Now Honolulu, Hi
809 - - -
812 - - Evansville, In
813 9-20-75 Now Tampa, Fi
814 Now Now Altoona, Pa
815 6-21-75 Now Rackford, 1i
816 8-16-75 Now Kansas City, Mo
817 12-7-74 Now Fort Worth, Tx
819 ' 11-16-74 Now Montreal #1, PQ
901 Now Now Memghis, Tn
902 6-21-75 Now Halifax #1, NS
903 - - -
904 5-17-75 Now Jacksonviile, Fi
906 9-20-75 Now Escanaba, Mi
X 907 - - Anchorage #2, Ak
912 6-21-75 Now Macon, Ga
913 6-21-75 Now Mission, Ks
914 5-17-75 Now White Plains #2 & #4, NY
915 Now - Sweetwater, Tx
916 6-21-75 Now Sacramento # 1, Ca
9218 10-5-74 Now Tulsa, Ok
Now Greensboro, NC

Printed in U § A

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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American Tel

& Tel

Co

Long Lines Traffic Dept

TRAFFIC RCH#TING GUIDE

SECTION 7

LOCATION OF CROSS BOUNDARY OFFICES

78th Revised Page 1 .

' ToLL CENTER ROUTE EFFECTIVE TOLL CENTER ROUTE EFFECTIVE
STATE-NPA STATE-TC DATE STATE-NPA STATE-TC DATE
AL-205 Fi Crestview GA-404 Tn Chattanooga
Pensacola 912 Al Opelika
Ga Carroliton Fi Port St. Joe
Columbus
West Point
Ms Columbus HI-808 NONE
Meridian
Tn Chattanooga
Cofumbia 1D-208 Mt Missoula
Nv Elko
Or Baker
AZ-602 Ca Blythe = Wa Spokane
Ut Cedar City Wy Rock Springs
AR-501 La Minden 1L-217 In Clinton
Shreveport 309 NONE
Mo Joplin 312 NONE
Springfield 618 in Vincennes
Tx Texarkana X Mo Cape Girardeau
815 la Dubugue
CA-209 NONE Wi Lake Geneva
213 NONE Madison # 1
408 NONE
415 NONE
707 NONE
714 Az Yuma IN-219 It Kankakee
805 Ca Sherman Oaks #2 (TWX) Mi Niles
916 Nv Gardnerville 317 Oh Celina
Reno (TWX) Greenville
Or Kiamath Falls 812 In Indianapolis (TWX)
Merrill Ky Louisvilfe (TWX)
Oh Cincinnati
Hamiiton
C0-303 Ks Colby
Garden City
Ne North Platte 1A-319 Mn Preston
Sidney 515 Mn Albert Lea
0k Guymon Austin
Ut Vernal Blue Earth
Wy Cheyenne 712 Mn Luverne
Windom
Worthington
Mo Maryville
CT-203 NY White Plains St. Joseph
Ne Nebraska City
Omaha
DE-302 Md Salisbury SD Sioux Falls
DC-202 NONE KS-316 Mo Joplin
0k Enid
Guymon
FL-305 NONE Miami
813 NONE 913 Mo Kansas City
904 Al Atmore St. Joseph
Flomaton Ne Beatrice
Ga Waycross Falls City
Grand Isiand
Hastings
Hebron
McCook
Superior
Tecumseh

Printed in U S A

ISSUED

: October 14, 1975
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SECTION 7

TRAFFIC RCUTING GUIDE

LOCATION OF CROSS BOUNDARY OFFICES

63rd Revised Page 2

American Tel & Tel Co
long Lines Traffic Dept

3 TOLL CENTER ROUTE EFFECTIVE T0 CENTER il EF
STATE-NPA STATE-TC DATE STATE-NPA stateTe TE DATE
KY-502 In Evansville MS-601 Al Mobile
Tn Nashville Sheffield
Dyersburg La Covington
Union City Tn Jackson
606 Oh Cincinnati (TWX) Memphis
Portsmouth
Tn Knoxville
wv Williamson M0-314 Ar Blytheville
417 Ar Rogers
Ks Pittsburg
1.A-318 Ar EiDorado 816 la Charitan
Ms Jackson + Clarinda
Natchez Fort Madison
504 Ms Gulfport Mount Ayr
McComb Osceola
Ks Atchison
Leavenworth
ME-207 NH Conway Pleasanton
Dover Ne Omaha
Littleton
Portsmouth
MT-406 Id Coeur d'Alene
ND Dickinson
MD-301 DC Washington # 3 Williston
Pa Chambersburg sD Deadwood
York Wy Casper
Va Arlington #2 Sheridan
WV Ctlarksburg Worland
MA-413 NY Chatham NE-308 Co Sterling
617 RI Providence Ks Hays
Woonsocket SO Rapid City
Wy Cheyenne
402 la Sioux City
Mi-313 Oh Toledo Ks Concordia
517 In Angola Marysville
Oh Bryan Sabetha
616 NONE SD Sioux Falls
906 Wi Marinette Winner
Rhinelander
NV-702 Ca Bishop
MN-218 Mn Minneapolis (TWX) San Bernardino (TWX)
ND Fargo Id Twin Falls
Grafton Ut Cedar City
Grand Forks Salt Lake City
Wahpeton
507 la Algona
Dacorah NH-603 Ma Greenfield
Mason City Lawrence #2
Oelwein Vt Bellows Falls
Shetdon Brattieboro
Spencer St. Johnsbury
SD Madison White River Junction
Sioux Falls
Watertown
612 Wi Frederic

Printed in U S ‘ A

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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American Tel

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

& Tel Co

Long Lines Traffic Dzpt

SECTION 7

LOCATION OF CROSS BOUNDARY OFFICES

59th Revised Page 3

. TOLL CENTER ROUTE EFFECTIVE TOLL CENTER R E
STATE-NPA STATE-TC DATE STATE-NPA STATE.TC T+ "OATE
NJ-201 NY Middletown OR-503 1d Boise £2
Warwick Lewiston
Pa Easton Payette
Stroudsburg Nv Winnemucca
609 NONE Wa Longview
Walla Walla
NM-505 Az Bisbee
Globe PA-215 NJ Belvidere
Window Rock 412 Oh Youngstown #2
0k Guymon wv Morgantown
Tx El Paso Weirton
Wheeling
717 Md Bel Air
NY-212 NONE Hagerstown
X 315 NONE NY Binghamton
516 Ct New London Elmira
518 Vi Rutland Middletown
607 NONE 814 Md Cumberland
716 NONE NY Olean
914 NJ Sussex Pa Pittsburgh # 1 (TWX)
NC-704 SC Spartanburg RI-401 Ma Fall River
Tn Chattanocoga
Motristown
919 SC Florence SC-803 Ga Augusta
Va Danville Savannah
Norfolk NC Charlotte
Gastonia
Laurinburg
ND-701 Mn Crookston
Mt Glendive
SD Aberdeen SD-605 la Sioux City
Mobridge Mn Luverne
Watertown Marshali
Montevideo
Ortonvilie
0OH-216 Pa Sharon Ne Norfolk
419 tn Decatur Sidney
Fort Wayne ND Bismarck
Mi Adrian Dickinson
513 in Richmond Fargo
614 wv Huntington X Wahpeton ds 11-1-75
Parkersbury Wy Casper
Wheeling
TN-615 Ky Hopkinsville
0K-405 Ks Dodge City Middlesboro
Harper Va Norton
Liberal 901 Ar Blytheville
X Pratt ds 2-7-76 Ky Paducah
Wichita Ms Corinth
Winfield Tupelo
Tx Memphis
918 Ar Fort Smith
Hope
Rogers
X Ks Coffeyville ds 12-6-75
independance
Parsons
Mo Joplin

Printed in U S A

ISSUED: Octoher 14, 1975



SECTION 7

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

L.OCATION dF CROSS BOUNDARY OFFICES

60th Revised Page 4

American

Tel & Tel Co

Lwon Lines Traffic Dept

) TOLL CENTER ROUTE EFFECTIVE
STATE-NPA STATE.TC DATE STATE-NPA TOLL g?;l;rgﬁgome EF;ig;lVE
TX-214 La Shreveport WY-307 Id 1daho Falls
512 NONE Pocatello
713 La Shreveport Mt Billinas
806 NM Albuguergue Ne Scottsbluff
Clovis SD Deadwood
Ok Elk City Rapid City
Guymon
817 NONE
915 NM Hobbs AB-403 NT Hay River
YT Whitehorse
uT-801 Az Phoenix %1
Window Rock BC-604 YT Whitehorse
1d Twin Falls
Wy Rock Springs
MB-204 NONE
VT-802 Ma Greenfield
North Adams NB-506 Me Presque Isle
NH Claremont
Littleton
NY Glens Falls NF-709 Pa Rimouski
VA-703 Ky Middleshoro NT BC Fort Nelson
Tn Bristol NF Goose Bay
Kingspott
Wy Bluefield
Clarksburg NS-902 NONE
Lewisburg
804 NC Henderson
ON-416 NONE
WA-206 Or Portland #1 (TWX) 519 NONE
BC Vancouver 613 NONE
509 Id Coeur d'Alene 705 NONE
Lewiston 807 NONE
Moscow
Or Hood River
Portiand # 1 PE-902 NONE
wv-304 Ky Paintsville PQ-418 Nf Goose Bay
Md Cumberland 514 On Cornwall
Hagerstown 819 NT Frobisher Bay
Oakland On North Bay
Oh East Liverpool Ottawa # 1
Marietta Pembroke
Pa Waynesburg
X Va Winchester ds 10-18-75 SK-306 NONE
X Edinburg 10-18-75
YT-403 NT Inuvik
Wi-414 1 Libertyville
Wonder Lake
608 1 Freeport MX-903 Az Bisbee
fa Dubuque Phoenix # 1
Mn Winona Yuma
Wi Milwaukee (TWX) NM Deming
715 Mi {ron Mountain Tx Alpine
Mn Duluth .
{
\.
Printed in U S A ISSUED: October 14, 1975



TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE
American Tel. & Tel. Co. SECTION 9¢)

ines Traffic Dept. NUMBERING PLAN AREA CODES
Long Line P ‘ ALPHABETICAL LIST
24th Revised Page 1

NPA NPA
ASSIGNMENT LODE ASSIGNMENT CODE
Alabama. . .. .o oo L 205 Alberta, Cn o i 403
Alaska . . . .. ... L 907
Arizoma . ... .. L. 602 British Columbia, Cn . . ..o oo v i 604
Arkansas . . ... 501
Manitoba, Cn v o v oo n i 204
& California . ... ... 209, 213, 408, 415, 707, 714, 805, 916
Colorado . . . . oo i s oo e 303 New Brunswick, € & v v v v v vt s i e e 506
Connecticut « o v v v o v e e e 203
Newfoundland, Cn .. .. oo oo 709
Delaware . . . .. ... . . 302
Districtof Columbia . . . . ... .................. 202 Nw-Ter. (Dist. of MacKenzie) . . (Temporary Assignment) . . . . 403
Florida o oo v oe e v 305, 813, 904 NovaSeotia, Cn ..o 902
GeOrgia . v v v v i e 404, 912 Ontario, Cn .. ............. 416, 519, 613, 705, 807
Hawail oo e e 208 Prince Edward island, Cn .. .. ... .. ............. 4902
aho « ottt 208 Quebec, Cn oo v i i e et 418, 514, 819
SHinois . . . .o v i v ... 217, 309, 312, 618, 815
Indiana . .. ......... 11100 P ’ 219: 317: 812 Saskatchewan, Cn . . .. .. ... L 306
lowa. e 319,515, 712 Yukon...... »+ o« o (Temporary Assignment) . . . ..... 4 403
Kansas . . . oo v i 316, 913
Kentucky . - . ... ... 502, 606 Bahamas ... ... R S 809
LOUISIANE + .+ v v ee e e 318, 504 Bermuda. e et 809
MRIRE - oo et e e e 207 CaribbeanIstands . . .. .o .o L 809
Maryland . . . L. oo 301 Domini .
Massachusetts . . . .« v\ oo 413, 517 ominican Republic. . .. ... i e 809
G Michigan. . ... ... .. 313, 517, 616, 906 Jamaica .. ... ... ...
Mimnesota . . . . .. ........ 0 0 T ' 218, 507, 612 MG e 809
Mississippi . o oo oo o 601 Puerto Rico . . . e, .. .
Missousi . . .. .. 314, 417, 816 R EE R sev-.- 809
Montama . ..o 406 Virgin Islands . . . . . . e e et e ee... 809
Nebraska . . ., ...... e e e 308, 402 Mexico (Northwest Mexico). .. .. ovu e, 903
Nevada . ..........L ... ... .. 702 Mexico ity v v v ettt et e 90 (5)
New Hampshite . .. ..o o oL L, 603 MassCallingeooueununnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn il 900
Newldersey . ... ... i i 201, 609
New Mexico . . ... ... .. L ., 505 Iward WATS. . .. oo oo . 800
INew York . . ... ... .. 212, 315, 516, 518, 607, 716, 914
North Carolina . . . v v uw s oo e st 704, 919 TWXSAC . . Lottt 510, 610
NorthDakota . . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 701 TWX SAC Western Union (Reserved). . ... ............. .. 310
ORI e 216, 419, 513, 614 TWX Switching Plan SAC .. ....... «....710, 810, 910
Oklahoma . . . . ... .. . o 405, 918
Oregon . . o i e e 503 Unassigned. . . . .. 200, 210, 220, 230, 240, 250, 260, 290,
300, 380, 400, 407, 409, 410, 450, 470,
Pernsylvania. . .. ............... 215,412, 717, 814 480, 490, 500, 508, 520, 550, 570, 580,
590, 600, 619, 650, 660, 680, 700, 706,
Rhodelsland . . . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ..., 401 708, 718, 719, 720, 730, 740, 760, 818,
850, 880, 905, 908, 909, 917, 930, 940
South Carolina. v v v v v vt e s et e e e 803
SouthDakota . v v v v v vt i e e e e e e 605
Te —
Temessee . . . oo . 615,901 406{ I2x e
FE - T 214, 512, 713, 806, 817, 915 {
/512, $19 619 Co
UBAh © e e e e e e e e 801 06
Vermont « v v v v it it e e e e e e e e e e, 802 ‘l - ()50/ A
Virginia ..., 703,804 % ’ /
Washington . . . . oo it ittt i e i st nn s 206, 509 o
West Virginia s v v v v v v ot s e e n e vsnneennnns, 304 (1(/5
WisConsin .« v v v v v v v oo e e et e 414, 608, 715
WYomiNg v v e s i e e e e e e e e e e 307

Printed in U, S. A. ISSUED: September 12, 1975



SECTION 9@

NUMBERING PLAN AREA CODES

NUMERICAL LIST
14th Revised Page 2

NPA

CODE ASSIGNMENT

200 Unassigned
201  New Jersey

202 District of Columbia

203 Connecticut

204 Manitoba, Cn

205 Alabama
206 Washington
207 Maine
208 idaho

209 California
210 Unassigned
212  New York
213 California

214 Texas

215 Pennsylvania
216 Ohio

217 MHlinois

218 Minnesota
219 Indiana

220 Unassigned
230 Unassigned
240 Unassigned

- 250 Unassigned
* 260 Unassigned
290 Unassigned

300 Unassigned
301 Maryland
302 Delaware
303 Colorado
304 West Virginia

310 TWX SAC Western Union (Reserved)

305 Florida
306 Saskatchewan, Cn
307 Wyoming
308 Nebraska
309 llinois
312 lliinois
313 Michigan
314  Missouri
315 New York
316 Kansas
317 Indiana
318 Louisiana
319 lowa

380 Unassigned

Printed in U. S. A.

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

NPA

American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Long Lines Traffic Dept.

CODE ASSIGNMENT

400
401
402
403

404
405
406
407
408
409
410
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
450
470
480
490

500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508

509"

510
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
550
570
580
590

Unassigned
Rhode Istand (
Nebraska ’ .
Alberta, Cn, Nw-Ter. (Dist of MacKenzie) (Temp.),

and Yukon (Temp.)

Georgia

Oklahoma

Montana

Unassigned

California

Unassigned

Unassigned

Pennsylvania

Massachusetts

Wisconsin

California

Ontario, Cn

Missouri

Quebec, Cn

Ohio

Unassigned

Unassigned

Unassigned

Unassigned

Unassigned
Arkansas
Kentucky
Qregon
Louisiana
New Mexico
New Brunswick, Cn
Minnesota
Unassigned
Washington
TWX SAC
Texas

Ohio
Quebec, Cn
fowa

New York
Michigan
New York
Ontario, Cn
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Ynassigned

ISSUED: September 12, 1975



American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Long Lines Traffic Dept.

NPA

CODE ASSIGNMENT
600 Unassigned
601  Mississippi
602 Arizona

603 New Hampshire
604  British Columbia, Cn
605  South Dakota
606  Kentucky

607 New York

608 Wisconsin
609  New Jersey
610 TWX SAC
612 Minnesota
613  Ontario, Cn
614 Ohio

615 Tennessee
616 Michigan

617 Massachusetts
618  Hlinois

619  Unassigned
650 Unassigned
660  Unassigned
680 Unassigned
700  Unassigned
701  North Dakota
702  Nevada

703 Virginia

704  North Carolina
705  Ontario, Cn
706  Unassigned
707 California
708 Unassigned
709  Newfoundland, Cn
710 TWX Switching Plan SAC
712  lowa

713  Texas

714  California
715  Wisconsin
716  New York

717  Pennsylvania
718  Unassigned
719  Unassigned
720 Unassigned
730 Unassigned
740  Unassigned
760  Unassigned

Printed inAU. S. A.
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NPA
CODE

800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809

810
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
850
880

900
901
902
903
904
905
90 (5)
906
907
908
9209
910
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
9219
930
240

ASSIGNMENT
inward WATS
Utah

Vermont

South Carolina
Virginia
California
Texas

Ontario, Cn
Hawaii

SECTION 9@

NUMBERING PLAN AREA CODES
NUMERICAL LIST
7th Revised Page 3

Bahamas, Bermuda, Caribbean Islands, Dominican Republic,
Jamaica, Puerto Rico and Virgin Islands

TWX Switching Plan SAC
Indiana
Florida
Pennsylvania
Hlinois
Missouri
Texas
Unassigned
Quebec, Cn
Unassigned
Unassigned

Mass Calling
Tennessee

Nova Scotia, Cn and Prince Edward Island, Cn

Mexico (Northwest Mexico)
Florida

Unassigned

Mexico City

Michigan

Alaska

Unassigned

Unassigned

TWX Switching Plan SAC
Georgia

Kansas

New York

Texas

California

Unassigned

Oklahoma

North Carolina
Unassigned

Unassigned

ISSUED: September 12, 1975






& Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

American Tel

PLANT TEST CODES (NNXO
ASSICNMENT CODES
Mitfiwatt Supply. . ... ........ voY
Switching Center Communications ... 958

P D X
ASSIGN! CODES.
Reserved. . . « v v v v v v v v .. 976
(Overseas No Hang-Up Servxce)
Reserved . . . ... ... ... ... 844, 936
(Time and Weather)

SPECIAL SERVICE CODES (N11}
ASSIGNMENT CODES
Reserved, . .o v vvvnvn s 211,311

............... 411,511

N 611,711

N e 811
Universal Emergency Number . . . . . 911

SYSTEM CORES (OXX or 1XX)
ASSIGNMENT CQDES
Cablfe Control

Alaska .. .o i i i i e 199
Antigua, Montserrat, St Kitts,
Tortola. oo v v 195
Barbados, Dominica, St Lucia,
StVincent « v v v v v v v v v u 196
Cayman tslands, Jamarca ....... 192
Dominican Republic .......... 177
Hawaii oo oo e v e v ennnn. 157
Puerto Rico .. ... ...ovvuvnnn 174
International Opzrator. . . . ..... ... 160
international Switching Center Codes
Denver 3. ... 187
Jacksonville .. ... ..ot 185
Montreal (Canada Only) .. ...... 188
NewYork4 .......covivenns 183
New York 10(U S A Only) ....188
Oakland 3........ccnvon... 186
Pittsburgh 2 ... v 184
White Plains 2. .. ........... 182
fnward WATS. . .o ovevee v e 006-008
M e 082-086
" L et 089
" Y. ....122-126, 129
B T e 132-136, 139
“ N 142-146, 149
" M e 152-156, 159
" T e 162-166, 169
" *  (Canada). . .127, 137, 147
" " (Canada)...... 157, 167
0OTC « it it e enens 011
Operator Codes (Universal)
Directory Assistance Operator . . . 131
International Assistance. ....... 151
Inward Operator « « « « o « s s o o 121
LW Operator Codes .. ... .110-119
Route Desk .. ......... . 141
Toll Station Operator . . . ... . 181
Trunk Trouble Reporting. . . . . . 161

Printed in U S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

& TION 9w

p.<'\.| TEST, SPECIAL,
SPECIAL sH<VICE & ?YSTEM COnFS
ALPHABETICAL 15T
59th Revised Page 1

SYSTEM CODES (0XX < N
ASSIGNMENT

Plant Tost i
Automatic - -="3mission Measuring

System Responder. . ... ..., 105
Balance Termination . ......... 100
CCSA Loop-Around Echo Suppressor

WealzmisSion o v v w0 .. . 106

Systen. Totreomder. L L. 108
Milliwatt Supply . . . . ... ... 102
Par Meter Generatof. . ......... 107
Signaling Test Termination. . .. .. 103
TestBoard .......... ... 101
Two-Way Transmission

and Noise Checking ........ 104

Points Not on NPA Basis
Antigua, Montserrat, St Kitts,

Tortola. ..o iniiennnnn 197
Barbados, Dominica, St Lucia,

StVincent + v oo v v vt 178
Cayman Isiands, Jamaica ...... 175

Chnhuahua MxNos «v..0.....158

"OPF ceieaeees.168

Dominican Republic. . .. ....... 172
Hermosillo MxNos .........138
"Opt vveen.....148

Mexvco City MxNos ........ 180

" "O0proeees.....189

Monterrey MxNos ..ovennn. 170

X R 0T P 7 2 §
Rate Quoting System ... .. ...000, 009
Reserved. . .o vt v i i ieinennn 010
e 072-079, 109
e e i 120, 128

B e e e 150

" [ ....173,176,179
L 190,191

" trereseanaaserse 193,194
N 198
Spare . s ivieesersnees.s 001-005
e e teeenaaa.012

T et e 022-029

N e e, 032-039

P it eessisenee . 042-049

B ettt 052-059
LN tereeeeas 062-069

T e e N 087-088

N it e e, 092-099

TWX Assistance Operator - 3 Row. . . 130

TWX Assistance Operator - 4 Row. . . 140
TWX Swrtchmg Plan......... ...013
v (Canada) ..... 014

" " P e i 15-021

" " T e .. 030,031

" " " ..... 040,041

" " Y e e 050,051

" " e 060,061

" " Y e e 070,071

" " e 080,081

" " " e 090,091

ISSUED: Qctober ), 1975
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SECTION 2

SYSTEM, SPt™'~ “ERVICE,
PLANT TEST & S°%. ' CODES
NUMERICAL LIST

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

SYSTEM CODES (0XX or 1XX)

s ™ wnd Page 2
SYSTEM CODES (QXX or 1XX)
corz:n
000 Rate Quoting System
001-005 Spare
006-008 Inward WATS
009 Rate Quoting System
010 Reserved
011 10TC
012 Spare
013 TWX Switching Plan
014 TWX Switching Plan (Canada)
015-021 TWX Switching Plan
022-029  Spare
030-031  TWX Switching Plas
032-039  Spare
040-041 TWX Switching Plan
042-049  Spare
050-051 TWX Switching Plan
052-059  Spare
060-061  TWX Switching Plan
062-069  Spare
070-071 TWX Switching Plan
072-079 Reserved
080-081 TWX Switching Plan
082-086 Inward WATS
087-088  Spare
089 Inward WATS
090-091  TWX Switching Plan
092-099  Spare
100 Balance Termination
101 Test Board
102 Mittiwatt Supply
103 Signaling Test Termination
104 Two-Way Transmission and
Noise Checking

105 Automatic Transmission Measuring
System Responder

106 CCSA Loop-Around Echo Suppressor
Transmission Test

107 Par Meter Generator

108 CCSA Loop-Around Echo Suppressor
System Responder Test

109 Reserved

110-119 LW Operator Codes

120 Reserved

121 Inward Qperator

122-126  Inward WATS

127 Inward WATS (Canada)

128 Reserved

129 Inward WATS

Printed in U S A

NUMERICAL,
SYSTEM CODES (OXX or 1XX)
LODES. ASSIGNMENT -
130 L Csietanea Qperator - L Row
131 Directory mosistar~= Tesrarer
*27 736 nward WATS
157 lnward WATS (Canada)
138 Hermosillo Mx Nos
139 e, ot WATS
140 T..7 4. stance Qperator - 4 Row
11 route Lo
142-146 Inward WATS
147 inward WATS (Canada)
148 Hermosiflo Mx Opr
149 Inward WATS
150 Reserved
151 International Assistance Opt
152-156  Inward WATS
157 Inward WAT S(Canada)
157 Cable Control Hawaii
158 Chihuahua Mx Nos
159 Inward WATS
160 International Operator
161 Trunk Trouble Reporting
162-166 Inward WATS
167 Inward WATS (Canada)
168 Chihuahua Mx Opr
169 Inward WATS
170 Monterrey Mx Nos
171 Monterrey Mx Opr
172 Dominican Republic
173 Reserved
174 Cable Control Puerto Rico
175 Cayman Islands, Jamaica
176 Reserved
177 Cable Control Dominican Republic
178 Barbados, Dominica, St Lucia,
St Vincent
179 Reserved
180 Mexico City Mx Nos
181 Toll Station Operator

Note: These will show the assignments as they occur
The effective dates will be shown in the appropriate section

CODES.

ASSIGNMENT

fruernatiznal Switching
Center Codes

CODES  ASSIGNMENT

958 Switching Center
Communications
959 Mitliwatt Supply
SPECIAL CODES (NNX)
CQDES ASSIGNMENT
844, 936 Reserved
(Time and Weather)
976 Reserved
(Overseas No Hang-Up
Service)

ISSUED: October 1, 1975

182 White Plains 2

183 New York 4

184 Pittsburgh 2

185 Jacksonville

186 QOakiand 3

187 Denver 3

188 Montreal (Canada Only)

188 New York 10 (U S A Only)

189 Mexico City #Mx Qpr

190 Reserved

191 Reserved

192 Cable Control Cayman Islands, Jamaica

193 Reserved

194 Reserved

195 Cable Control Antigua, Montserrat,
St Kitts, Tortola

196 Cable Control Barbados, Dominica,
St Lucia, St Vincent

197 Antigua, Montserrat, St Kitts,
Tortola

198 Reserved

199 Cable Control Alaska

SPECIAL SERVICE CODES (N11)

LODES ASSIGNMENT

211,311  Reserved

411,511 Reserved

. 611,711  Reserved

811 Reserved

9211 Universal Emergency

. Number

PLANT TEST CORES (NNX)

N
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TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE
American Tel. & Tel. Co. SECTION 9(c)

CABLE CONTROL

Long Lines Traffic Dept. 9th Revised Page 1

SPLC1AL ROUTING TO - ALASKA SPECIAL ROUTING TO - ANTIGUA MONTSERRAT
NPA ~ 907 ST. KITTS  TORTOLA
NPA ~ 197 (SYSTEM CODE)
CODE CODE
ACTIVATE EFF, ACTIVATE. EFF,
SWITCHING OFFICE CODE COP!r\:)ERT DATE SWITCHING OFFICE CODE COPfr\aERT DATE
St. Johns, An 907 - Anchorage, Ak 197 195
Fairbanks, Ak 197 195
Bridgetown, Bd 907 - Juneau, Ak 197 195
Ketchikan, Ak 197 195
Santec Domingo, DR 907 199
Bridgetown, Bd 197 195
Honolulu, Hi 907 199
Santo Domingo, DR 197 195
Kingston, dm 907 -
Honolulu, Hi 197 195
Mavyaguez, PR 907 - .
Ponce, PR 907 - Kingston, Jm 197 195
San Juan, PR 907 -
Mayaguez, PR 197 -
X Ponce, PR 197 -
San Juan, PR 197 -
Charlotte Amalie, VI 907 - X
Pittsburgh #1, Pa DOM. 907 -
DOM. 199 - Charlotte Amalie, Vi 197 195
Pittshurgh #2, Pa DOM. 907 - Pittsburgh #1, Pa DOM. 197 -
INT'L . 907 199 DOM. 195 -
Rockdale, Ga DOM. 907 - Pittsburgh #2, Pa DOM, 197 -
DOM. 199 - DOM. 195 -
Jacksonville #2, FI DOMm. 907 - Rockdale, Ga DOM. 197 -
DOM. 199 - DOM. 195 -
INT'L. 907 199
Jacksonville #2, FI DOM. 197
White Plains #2, NY DOM. 907 - DOM. 195
DOM, 199 -
INTL. 907 199 White Plains #2, NY DOM. 197 -
DOM. 195 -
New York #4, NY DOM. 907 -
INT'L. 907 199 New York #4, NY DOM. 197
DOM. 195
Sacramento #1, Ca DOM. 907 -
DOM. 199 - Sacramento #1, Ca DOM. 197
DOM. 195
#3, DOM. 907 -
Oakland 3, Ca INT'L. 907 199 Oakland #3, Ca DOM. 197 -
DOM. 195 -
D #3,C DOM. 907 -
emer ° INTIL. 907 199 Denver #3, Co BoM. 197 -
DOM. - 195 -
S #1,W DOM, 90 -
eattle #1, Wa DO, 1o _ Seattle #1, Wa DoM. 197 -
DoMmM. 195 -

Printed in U. S. A. ISSUED: September 12, 1975




7 A4-FIC ROUTING GUIDE

SECTION 9(c) American Tel. & Tel. Co.
CABLE CONTROL : Long Lines Traffic Dept.
10th Revised Page 2 ’

SPECIAL ROUTING TO - BARBADOS DOMINICA ‘ SPECIAL ROUTING TO - DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ST. LUCIA  ST. VINCENT NPA — 172 (3VI7<M CODE)
NPA ~ 178 (SYSTEM CODE)
CODE CODE
ACTIVATE EFF, ACTIVATE EFF.
SWITCHING OFFICE CODE COPfr\:JERT DATE SWITCHING OFFICE CODE COP!I_\aERT DATE
Anchorage, Ak 178 196 Anchorage, Ak 172 177
Fairbanks, Ak 178 196 Fairbanks, Ak 172 177
Juneau, Ak 178 196 Juneau, Ak 172 177
Ketchikan, Ak 178 196 Ketchikan, Ak 172 177
St.Johns, An 178 196 St.Johns, An 172 177
Santo Domingo, DR . 178 196 Bridgetown, Bd 172 177
Honolulu, Hi 178 196 : Honolulu, Hi 172 177
Kingston, dm 178 196 Kingston, Jm 172 177
Mayaguez, PR 178 - Mavyaguez, PR 172 -
Ponce, PR 178 - Ponce, PR 172 -
SanJuan, PR 178 - San Juan, PR 172 -
X X
Charlotte Amalie, VI 178 196 Charlotte Amalie, VI 172 177
Pittsburgh #1, Pa DOM. 178 - Pittsburgh #1, Pa DOM. 172 -
DOM. 196 - DOM. 177 -
Pittshurgh #2, Pa DOM. 178 .- Pittsburgh #2, Pa DOM. 172 -
DOM. 196 - DOM. 177 -
Rockdale, Ga DOM. 178 - Rockdale, Ga DOM. 172 -
DOM. 196 - DOM. 177 -
Jacksonville #2, Fi DOM. 178 - Jacksonville #2, FI DOM. 172 -
DOM. 196 - ] DOM. 177 -
White Plains #2, NY DOM, 178 - White Plains #2, NY DOM. 172
poM. 196 -~ DOM. 177 -
New York #4, NY DOM. 178 - New York #4, NY DOM. 172
DOM. 196 - . DOM. 177
Sacramento #1, Ca DOM. 178 - Sacramento #1, Ca DOM. 172 -
DOM. 196 - DOM. 177 -
Oakland # 3, Ca DOM. 178 - Oakiand # 3, Ca DOM. 172 -
DOM. 196 - DOM. 177 -
Denver #3, Co pom, 178 - Denver #3, Co DOM. 172 -
DOM. 196 - DOM. 177 -
Seattle #1, Wa DOM. 178 - Seattle #1, Wa DOM. 172
DOM. 196 - DOM. 177

Printed in U. S. A. ISSUED: September 12, 1975
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TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE 1

American Tel. & Tel. Co. SECTION 9(c)

CABLE CONTROL

Long Lines Traffic Dept. 9th Revised Page 3

SPECIAL ROUTING TO — HAWAIL SPECIAL ROUTING TO - CAYMAN ISLANDS AND JAMAICA
NPA - 808 NPA - 175 (SYSTEM CODE)
WITCHING OFFI acmvate| COE | EFF. SWITCHING OFFICE ACTIVATE cor;ao\?:R'r EFF,
SWITCHING OFFICE CODE To DATE CODE Yo DATE
Anchorage, Ak 808 157 Anchorage, Ak 175 -
Fairbanks, Ak 808 157 Fairbanks, Ak 175 -
Juneau, Ak 808 157 Juneau, Ak 175 -
Ketchikan, Ak 808 157 Ketchikan, Ak 175 - _
St. Johns, An 808 157 St.Johns, An 175 - .
Bridgetown, Bd 808 157 Bridgetown, Bd 175 - ;
Santo Domingo, DR 808 157 Santo Dominge, DR 175 -
Kingston, Jm 808 157 Honolulu, Hi 175 . -
}
Mayaguez, PR 808 - Kingston, Jm 175 - 2
Ponce, PR 808 - :
San Juan, PR 808 - Mayaguez, PR 175 -
Ponce, PR 175 -
X San Juan, PR 175 -
Charlotte Amalie, Vi 808 - X
Pittsburgh #1, Pa DOM. 808 - Charlotte Amalie, Vi 175 -
DOM. 157 -
Pittsburgh #1, Pa bOM. 175
Pittsburgh #2, Pa DOM. 808 - DOM. 192 - .
INT'L. 808 157 !
Pittsburgh #2, Pa DOM. 175 - E
Rockdale, Ga DOM. 808 - DOM. 192 - !
DOM. 157 -
Rockdale, Ga DOM. 175
Jacksonville #2, Fi DOM. 808 - DoM. 192
DOM. 157 -
INT'L. 808 157 Jacksonville #2, FI DOM. 175 -
DOM. 192 -
White Plains #2, NY DOM. 808 -
DOM. 157 - White Plains #2, NY DOM. 175
INT'L. 808 157 DOM. 192
New York #4, NY DOM. 808 - New York #4, NY DOM. 175
INT'L. 808 157 DOM. 192
Sacramento #1, Ca DOM, 808 - Sacramenta #1, Ca DOM. 175
DOM. 157 - DOM. 192
Oakland #3, Ca DOM, 808 - Oakland # 3, Ca DOM. 175 -
INT'L. 808 - DOM. 192 -
INT'L. 808 157
Denver #3, Co DOM. 175 -
Denver #3, Co DOM., 808 - DOM. 192 - !
INT'L. 808 157 v{
Seattle #1, Wa DOM. 175 - ‘
Seattle #1, Wa DOM. 808 - DOM. 192 -
DOM. 157 -

Printed in U. S. A ISSUED: September 12, 197:
rinted . - .



SECTION %(c)

CABLE CONTROL

9th Revised Page 4

TRAFFIC ROUTING GU!DF

SPECIAL ROUTING TO - 809**

American Tel. & Tel. Co.

tong Lines Traftfic Dept.

NPA - 80%
CODE CODE
ACTIVATE EFF, ACTIVATE EFF,
SWITCHING OFFICE CODE COP-IT\GERT DATE SWITCHING OFFICE CODE CO?’T\BERT DATE
Anchorage, Ak 809 174
Fairbanks, Ak 809 174
Juneau, Ak 809 174
Ketchikan, Ak 809 174
St.Johns, An 809 174
Bridgetown, Bd 809 174
Santo Domingo, DR 809 174
Honolulu, Hi 809 -
Kingston, Jm 809 174
Mayaguez, PR 809 -
Ponce, PR 809 -
San Juan, PR 809 -
Charlotte Amalie, VI 809 -
X
Pittsburgh # 1, Pa DOM. 809 -
DOM. 174 -
Pittsburgh #2, Pa DOM. 809 -
INT'L 809 174
Rockdale, Ga DOM, 809 -
DOM. 174 -
Jacksonville #2, FI DOM. 809 -
DOM. 174 -
INT'L 809 -
White Plains #2, NY DOM. 809 -
DOM. 174 -
INT'L. 809 174
New York #4, NY DOM. 809 -
INT'L. 809 174
Sacramento #1, Ca DOM. 809 -
Dowm. 174 -
Oakland #3, Ca DOM. 809 -
INT'L. 809 174
Denver #3, Co pom. 809 -
INT'L. 809 174
Seattle #1, Wa DOM. 809 -
DOM. 174 -
** Includes Bahamas, Puerto Riko, and Americhn Virgin Islan

Printed in U. S. A.

ISSUED: September 12, 1975



TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

i
American Tel. & Tel. Co. ) SECTION 9(c) |
. SPECIAL ROU™ . 10 - HAWAII !
Long Lines Traffic Dept. CABLE CONTROL 3
NPA - 808 6th Revised Page 5 f
i
ACTIVATE CODE ROUTE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE L.L.R. P, i
SWITCHING OFFICE copE | CONVERT FOR COUNTRY OR AREA LISTED - BT VE |
TO UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED §
Anchorace, Atas. 808 157 808 0
Fairbanks, Alas. 808 157 808 0
Juneau, Alas. 808 157 808 9
Ketchikan, Afas. 808 157 808 0
St. Johns, Ant. 808 157 JCVL FL 2
Bridgetown, Bar. 808 157 JCVLFL B
Santo Domingo, D.R. 808 157 JCVL FL
Kingston, Jam. 808 157 JCVL FL P
Mavacuez, P.R. 808 - SNJIN PR
Ponce, P.R. 808 - SNJN PR
San Juan, P.R. 808 - JCVL FL - Cable only £
X Port of Spain, Trin. 808 157 JCVL FL O 3Q'75
Charlotte Amalie, V.. 808 - JCVL FL. - Cable only 9
Pittshurgh £ 1, Pa. DOM. 808 - 808
DOM. 157 - 808 Cahle only
Pittshurgh #2, Pa. DOM, 808 - 808
INT'L. 808 157 808 Cable only
Rockdale, Ga. DOM. 808 - 808
DOM. 157 - 808 Cable only
Jacksonville #2, Fla. DOM. 808 - . 308
DOM. 157 - 808 Cahlc only
INT'L. 808 157 808 Cable only
White Plains #2, N. Y. DOM. 808 - 808
DOM. 157 - 803 Cahle only
INT'L. 808 157 808 Cable only
New York #4, N.Y. DOM. 808 - 808
INT'L. 808 157 808 Cable only
Sacramento % 1, Calif. DOM. 808 - 808
DOM. 157 - 808 Cabhle only
Oakland # 3, Calif. DOM. 808 - 808
INT'L. 808 - (1st Rte.) HNLL HI - Cable only
INT'L. 808 157 (1st Alt. Rte. Only) SCRM CA 1
Denver # 3, Colo. DOM. 808 - 208
INT'L. 808 157 808 Cable only
Seattle =1, Wash. DOM. 808 - 808
DOM. 157 - 808 Cable only
|
}

Printed in U. S. A. ISSUED: Fehruary 19, 1975



TRA:7'C ROUTING GUIDE

SECTION 9(c) ;
SPECIAL ROUTING TO - ».**AICA AND CAYMAN ISLANDS

CABLE CONTROL
6th Revised Page 6

American Tel. & Tel. Co.

lo . .
NPA - 175 (SY51-. cope) ng Lines Traffic Dept.

ACTIVATE| CODE | ROUTE IN LTuiSTANCE WITH THE LLL R.P
SWITCHING OFFICE COpE | CONVERT FOR COUNTKY Cn aReA LisTED- | EFFECTIVE
T0 UNLESS OTHERWISE ::—:bv».a.xz_g_‘ merE
Anchorage, Alas. 175 - Jam. & Cm. ts.- Cable only P
Fairhanks, Alas. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is. - Cable only §
Juneau, Alas. 175 - Jam. & Cm. ls. - Cable only p
Ketchikan, Alas. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is. - Cable only 9
St. Johns, Ant. 175 - JCVL FL - Cable only 9
Bridgetown, Bar. ) 175 - JCVL FL - Cable only p
Santo Domingo, D.R. 175 - JCVL FL - Cable only B
Honolulu, Hawaii 175 | - Jam. & Cm. Is. -~ Cahle only D
Kingston, Jam. 175 - JCVL FL. - Cable only B
Mayaguez, P.R. 175 - SNJN PR ‘
Ponce, P.R. 175 - SNJN PR
San Juan, P.R. 175 - JCVL FL - Cable only 0
X Port of Spain, Trin. 175 - JCVL FL - Cable only 0 3Q'75
Charlotte Amalie, V. 1. 175 - JCVL FL - Cable only 9
Pittsburgh #1, Pa. DOM. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is.
DOM. 192 - Jam. - Cable only
Pittshurgh #2, Pa. DOM. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is.
DOM. 192 - Jam. - Cable only
Rockdale, Ga. DoMm. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is.
DOM. 192 - Jam. - Cable only
Jacksonville #2, Fla. DoMm. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is.
pom. 192 - Jam. - Cable only
White Plains #2, N.Y. DOM. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is.
’ DOM. 192 - Jam. - Cable only
New York £4, N. Y. DOM. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is.
DOM. 192 - Jam. - Cable only
Sacramento ¥ 1, Calif. DOM. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is.
DOM. 192 S - Jam. - Cahle only
Oakland £ 3, Calif. DOM. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Js.
DOM. 192 - Jam. - Cable only
Denver £ 3, Colo. DOM. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is, '
DOM. 192 - Jam. - Cable only
Scattle =1, Wash. DOM. 175 - Jam. & Cm. Is.
DOM. 192 - Jam. - Cable only

™

Printed in U. S. A,

ISSUED: February 19, 1975
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TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

American Tel. & Tel. Co. SECTION %(c)
. . SPECIAL ROUTING TO - TRI®IDAD
Long Lines Traffic Dept. CABLE CONTROL
NPA - 179 < STEM CODE) 3rd Revised Page 7
ACTIVATE CODE ROUTE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE L.L.R.P,
SWITCHING OFFICE cODE | CONVERT FOR COUNTRY OR AREA LISTED - BFFECTIVE
TO UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
X Anchorage, Alas. 179 193 Trin. 0 3Q'75
X Fairbanks, Alas. 179 193 Trin. 0 3Q'75
X Juneau, Alas. 179 193 Trin. 0 3Q'75
X Kethickan, Alas. 179 193 Trin. O 3Q'75
X St.Johns, Ant. 179 193 JCVLFL D 3Q'75
X Bridgetown, Bar. 179 193 JCVLFL D 3Q'75
X  Santo Domingo, D.R. 179 193 JCVLFL O 3Q'75
X Honolulu, Hawaii 179 193 Trin. 0O 3Q'75
X Kingston, Jam. 179 193 JCVLFL O 3Q'75
X Mayaguez, P.R. 179 - SNJN PR 3Q'75
X Ponce, P.R. 179 - SNJN PR 3Q'75
X SanJuan, P.R. 179 - JCVL FL - Cable only £ 3Q'75
X Charlotte Amatie, V. 1. 179 193 JCVLFL D 3Q'75
X  Pittsburgh #1, Pa. DOM. 179 - Trin. 3Q'75
X DOM. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3Q'75
X Pittshurgh #2, Pa. DOM. 179 - Trin. 3Q'75
X DOM. 193 - Trin. -Cable only 3Q'75
X Rockdale, Ga. DOM. 179 ~ Trin. 3Q'75
X DOM. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3Q'75
X Jacksonvilte #2, Fla. DOM. 179 - Trin. 3Q'75
X DOM. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3Q'75
X White Plains #2, N.Y. DOM. 179 - Trin. 3Q'75
X DOM. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3Q'75
X  New York #4, N.VY. DOM. 179 - Trin. 3Q'75
X DOM. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3Q'75
X  Sacramento #1, Calif. DOM. 179 - Trin. ) 3Q'75
X DOM. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3075
X Qakland # 3, Calif. DOM. 179 - Trin. 3Q'75
X poMm. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3Q'75
X Denver #3, Colo. DOM. 179 - Trin. 3Q'75
X boM. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3Q'75
X Scattle =1, Wash. DOM. 179 - Trin. 3Q'75
X DOM. 193 - Trin. - Cable only 3Q'75
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TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

SECTION 9(c) American
° SrICIAL ROUTING TO - 809** € C.O Tel. & Tel. Co.
CASBLE CONTROL Ltong Lines Traffic Dept.
4th Revised Page 8 . NEA -~ EN9
ACTIVATE CODE ROUT N ACCORDANCE WITH THE L.L.R.P,
SWITCHING OFFICE CODE | CONVERT FOR COUNTRY OR AREA LISTED - EFFECTIVE
TO UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
Anchorage, Alas. 809 174 809 0
Fairbanks, Alas. 809 174 309 D
Juneau, Alas. 809 174 809 p
Ketchikan, Alas. 809 174 809 9
St. Johns, Ant. 809 174 JCVL FL ©
Bridgetown, Bar. 809 174 JCVL FL ©
Santo Domingo,D. R. 809 174 JCVL FL @
Honolulu, Hawaii 809 - 809 Cable only £
Kingston, Jam. 809 174 JCVLFL 2
Mayaguez, P.R. 809 - SNJN PR
Ponce, P.R. 809 - SNJN PR
San Juan, P.R. 809 - JCVL FL - Cable only ©
Charlotte Amalie, V. 1. 809 - JCVL FL - Cable only 0
X Port of Spain, Trin. 809 174 JCVLFL O : 3Q'75
Pittshurgh # 1, Pa. DOM. 809 - 809
DOM. 174 - 809 Cable only
Pittshurgh #2, Pa. DOM. 809 - 809
INT'L. 809 174 809 Cable only
Rockdale, Ga. DOM. 809 - 809
DOM. 174 - 809 Cable only
Jacksonville #2, Fla. DOM. 809 - 809
DOM. 174 - 809 Cable only
INT'L. 809 - 809 Cahle only
White Plains #2, N.Y. DOM. 809 - 809
DOM. 174 - 809 Cable only
INT L. 809 174 809 Cable only
New York #4, N.Y. DOM. 809 - 809
INT'L. 809 174 . 809 Cable only
Sacramento # 1, Calif. DOM. 809 - 809
DOM. 174 - 809 Cabhle only
Oakland # 3, Calif. DOM. 809 - 809
INT'L. 809 174 809 Cable only
Denver £ 3, Colo. DOM. 809 - 809
INT'L. 809 174 809 Cable only
Seattle =1, Wash. : DOM. 809 - 809
DOM. 174 - 809 Cable only

*% Includes Bahamas, Puerto Rico, and American Viltgin Islands.
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